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E U R O P E A N   D E A F   S P O R T   O R G A N I Z A T I O N 
 

Founded on 7th July 1983 in Antibes/France 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Settlement list 
 

For 14th European Deaf Championship 2019 in Albena/ Bulgaria 
 

After the draw of the youth on 08/04/2019 with live ticker and Video 
 

TEAM 
Woman 9 team  2 group ICSD-point 
 
with the request in the Technical Regulation table tennis from update 14.Januaray 2019 under 4. 
Competition Rules and Regulations 4.7. a. Preliminary Round for two Groups and the Classification for the 
women 
 
Pool 1  Ukraine         160 
  Russia            80 
  Poland            70 
 
Pool 2  Turkey            32 

Hungary           32 
Germany              8 

 
Pool 3  Bulgaria             0 
  Kosovo             0 
  Slovakia             0 
 

Men  12 team  4 group  ICSD-point 
 
with the request in the Technical Regulation table tennis from update 14.Januaray 2019 under 4. 
Competition Rules and Regulations 4.7. a. Preliminary Round for four Groups and the Classification for the 
men 
 
Pool 1  Lithuania         160 
  Ukraine           96 
  Germany           48 

Russia            40 
 
Pool 2  Poland            36 
  Bulgaria           36 
  Turkey            32 
 
Pool 3  Czech Republic          28 
  Hungary           24 
  Austria            20 
 
Pool 4  Kosovo             0 
  Slovakia             0 



 
Draw with 2. Technical meetings on 14/04/2019 at 10 a.m. 
 
Woman Single 32 player   8 groups of 4 players each  ICSD-point 
 
In the 8 groups the first two winners will progress to the KO of round 16. The other places will continue in 
the plaza. 
 
1.  JURKOVA, Eva       SLK     384 
2.  KONDRATOVA, Anna  RUS     320  
3.  FEKETE, Zsuzsanna  HUN     112 
4.  ZYLA, Iwona   POL         88 
5.  STARIKOVA, Larysa  UKR         80 
6.  VASYLIEVA, Marija  UKR       64 
----------------- 
for the two places of Groups 7. and 8. tripping 
     KHODKO, Iuliia   UKR       32 
     WERNHARDT, Charis  GER       32 
     AKYAZ, Meltem   TUR       32 
     KAHRAMAN, Emime  TUR       32 
--------------- 
 AKYUZ, Dilem TUR 24    
 SZECSI, Krisztina HUN 16 
 IOLA, Pamela HUN 16 
 WALESIAK, Milena POL 12 
 JOKEL, Nazia GER   4 
-------------- 
 ZAHARIEVA, Anela BUL 0 
 MICHEVSKA, Iiiana BUL 0 
 ZHELEVA, Gergana BUL 0 
 DIMOVA, Anita BUL 0 
 HASENPFLUG, Annchristin  GER 0 
 REIS, Sophia GER 0 
 TUROCZY, Erika HUN 0 
 JUPOLLI, Samire KOS 0 
 PUPOVIC, Gjylbehare KOS 0 
 DYSZKIEWICZ, Gabriela   POL 0 
 SZEMIEL, Julia POL 0 
 STETKOVA, Ema SLO 0 
 CHIKUNOVA, Tatiana RUS 0 
 LOPINA, Alena RUS   0  
 ANIHEVA, Kseniia RUS   0 
 ELGAY, Ozge TUR   0 
 BAIRAK, Tetiana UKR    0 
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Men Single  42 player 6 groups of 3 Player each and 6 groups of 4 Player 
ICSD-point 

 
In the 12 groups the first winners will progress to the KO round of 16. For the four vacant places will be the 
best results from the second places of the 12 groups. The other places will continue in the plaza. 
 
  1. KEINATH, Thomas SLO  1792 
  2. ZAKLADNYI, Gennadii UKR 640 
  3. MECHAU, Mark GER 352 
  4. PISHCHUK, Dmitry RUS 288 
  5. TUTURA, Marek SLO 272 
  6. TAKINAS, Deividas LTU 256 
  7. KOLEV, Petar BUL 200 
  8. HASAN, Halit BUL 168 
 9. KRATOCHVIL, Michal CZE 144    
10. ASTAFEV, Egor RUS 128 
11. ZISIUNAS, Kestutis LTU 112 
12. NARKEVICIUS, Viktoras LTU  84 
13. KUZMENKO, Grygorii UKR  80 
14. YAKOVENKO, Anatolii UKR  80 
-------------------- 
  KRAEMER, Christopher AUT  72 
  VELIJEV, Anton UKR  72 
  PIETA, Pawel POL  56 
  HELIUS, Jaroslav CZE  52 
  SZELIGA, Adrian POL  48 
  NEDEV, Ivan BUL  48 
  TIMUCIN, Avni TUR  46 
  STUERMER, Erwin AUT  40 
  SCHOELZEL, Sebastian GER  40 
  OLCAS, GARIP TUR  40 
  NOWAK, Grezegorz POL  32 
  MATOUS, Roman CZE  24 
  BENCSIK, Gergely HUN  24 
  ANDERSON, Jan Roger NOR  24 
  KRAEMER, Lukas AUT  20 
  MAKAI, Akos HUN  20 
  ERDOGAN, Saffet TUR  20 
  BAEHR, Thomas GER    8 
  SLECHTA, Roman CZE    4 
------------------- 
  MARKOV, Roman CZE   0 
  BUDAVAN, Attila HUN   0 
  GASHI, Ramadan KOS   0 
  CAKAJ, Bujar KOS   0 
  KUROWSKI, Mariusz POL   0 
  KOSTKIN, Denis RUS   0 
  NECHUSHKIN, Alexey RUS   0 
  HEDLUND, Albin SWE   0 
  ACAR, Sefa TUR   0 
 



woman double 16 pair  KO round of 16  ICSD-point 
 
1.  VASYLIEVA, Marija UKR/  KHODKO, Iuliia UKR  256 
2.  FEKETE, Zsuzsanne HUN/  SZECSI, Krisztina HUN  136 
3.  KONDRATOVA, Anna RUS/ CHIKUNOVA, Tatiana RUS 100 
-------- 
for the 4th place trippers  
 ZYLA, Iwona  POL/ WALESIAK, Milena  POL   64 
 AKYUZ, Dilem  TUR/ AKYAZ, Meltem  TUR   64 
 STARIKOVA, Larysa UKR/ BAIRAK, Tetiana  UKR   64 
-------- 
 JURKOVA, Eva  SLO/ STETKOVA, Ema  SLO   36 
 JOKEL, Nazia  GER/ WERNHARDT, Charis GER   36 
 KAHRAMAN, Eminw TUR/ ELGAY, Ozge  TUR   16 
 HASENPFLUG, Annchristin GER/ REIS, Sophia  GER     0 
 IOLA, Pamela  HUN/ TUROCZY, Erika  HUN     0 
 DYSZKIEWICZ, Gabriela  POL/ SZEMIEL, Julia  POL     0 
 LOPINA, Alena  RUS/ ANIHEVA, Kseniia  RUS     0 
 ZAHARIEVA, Anela BUL/ MICHEVSKA, Iiiana  BUL     0 
 ZHELEVA, Gergana BUL/ DIMOVA, Anita  BUL      0 
 JUPOLLI, Samire  KOS/ PUPOVIC, Gjylbehare KOS     0 
 
 
Men double 18 pair KO round of 16 1. Round 2 play ICSD-point 
 
1.  KEINATH, Thomas SLO/   TUTURA, Marek  SLO  768 
2.  ZISIUNAS, Kestutis LTU/ TAKINAS, Delvidas   LTU  480 
3.  ASTAFEV, Egor  RUS/ PISHCHUK, Dmitry  RUS  200 
4.  MECHAU, Mark  GER/ BAEHR, Thomas  GER  176 
--------------- 
 ZAKLADNYI,  Gennadii UKR/  YAKOVENKO, Anatolii    UKR  168 
 VELIEV, Anton  UKR/ KUZMENKO, Grygorii    UKR  168 
 KRAEMER, Christopher AUT/ KRAEMER, Lucas  AUT  160 
 HASAN, Halit  BUL/ KOLEV, Peter  BUL  144 
 KRATOCHIL, Michal CZE/ HELUS, Jaroslav  CZE  104 
 SZELIGA, Adrian  POL/ NOWAK, Grezegorz  POL    88 
 MATOUS, Roman  CZE/ SLECHTA, Roman  CZE    84 
 PIETA, Pawel  POL/ KUROWSKI, Mariusz POL    80 
 ERDOGAN, Saffet TUR/ OLCAS, Garip  TUR    80 
 BENCSIK, Gergely HUN/ BUDAVARI, Attila  HUN    40 
 TIMUCIN, Avni  TUR/ ACAR, Sefa   TUR    40 
 MARKOV, Georgi BUL/ NEDEV, Ivan   BUL      0 
 GASHI, Ramadan  KOS/ CAKAJ, Bujar  KOS      0 
 KOSTKIN, Denis  RUS/ NECHUSHKIN, Alexey RUS      0 
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Mixed double 28 pair KO round of 32, 4 place bye   ICSD-point 
 
1.  JURKOVA, Eva   SLO/ KEINATH, Thomas  SLO  1024 
2.  KHODKO, Iuliia   UKR/ ZAKLADNYI, Gennadii UKR    524 
3.  VASYLIEA, Marija  UKR/ YAKOVENKO, Anatolii UKR    280 
is tripped for the 4th and 5th place 
     KONDRATOVA, Anna  RUS/ ASTAFEV, Egor     RUS    192 
     STARIKOVA, Larysa  UKR/  KUZMENKO, Grygoril   UKR    192 
-------------------- 
6.  AKYAZ, Meltem   TUR/ ERDOGAN, Saffet  TUR    132 
7.  ANISHEVA, Kseniia  RUS/ PISHCHUK, Dmitry  RUS    128 
8.  ZYLA, Iwona   POL/ PIETA, Pawel   POL    128 
-------------------- 
 FEKETE, Zsuzsanna  HUN/ BUDAVAN, Attila  HUN    112 
 SZECSI, Krisztina   HUN/ BENCSIK, Gergely  HUN    112 
 AKYUZ, Dilem   TUR/ OLCAS, Garip  TUR    112 
 JOKEL, Nazia   GER/ MECHAU, Mark  GER      96 
 BAIRAK, Tetiana   UKR/ VELIIEV, Anton  UKR      96 
 TUROCZY, Erika   HUN/ MAKAI, Akos  HUN      64 
 ELGAY, Ozge   TUR/ TIMUCIN, Avni  TUR      48 
 DYSZKIEWICZ, Gabriela POL/ SZELIGA, Adrian  POL      36 
 HASENPFLUG, Annchristin GER/ SCHOELZEL, Sebastian GER      32 
 KAHRAMAN, Emine  TUR/ ACAR, Sefa   TUR      32 
 SZIEMEL, Julia   POL/ NOWAK, Grezegorz  POL      16 
 WALESIAK, Milena  POL/ KUROWSKI, Mariusz POL      16 
 REIS, Sophia   GER/ BAEHR, Thomas    GER        8 
 ZAHARIEVA, Anela  BUL/ HASAN, Halit  BUL        0 
 MICHEVSKA, Iiiana  BUL/   NEDEV, Ivan   BUL         0 
 ZHELEVA, Gergana  BUL/ MARKOV, Georgi  BUL        0 
 JUPOLLI, Samire   KOS/ CAKAJ, Bujar  KOS        0 
 PUPOVIC, Gjylbehare  KOS/ GASHI, Ramadan  KOS        0 
    CHIKUNOVA, Tatiana  RUS/ KOSTKIN, Denis  RUS        0 
 LOPINA, Alena   RUS/ NECHUSHKIN, Alexey RUS        0 
 STETKOVA, Ema   SLO/ TUTURA, Marek  SLO        0 
 
 

Date: 24. March 2019 
Subject to change 


